

CITY OF PRINCETON
311 3RD STREET
PO BOX 307
PRINCETON IA 52768
563-289-5315
princetoniowa.us

cityofprinceton@iowatelecom.net

## PRINCETON CITY COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARINGS

## THURSDAY FEBRUARY 10, 2022

## 6:00PM PRINCETON CITY HALL

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. MAYOR TO OPEN A PUBLIC HEARING ON THE MAXIMUM PROPERTY TAX DOLLARS LEVY
- C. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC, FOR OR AGAINST THE PROPOSED LEVY
- D. RESOLUTION
  - **1.** RESOLUTION 2022-03; RESOLUTION APPROVING THE MAXIMUM TAX DOLLARS FROM CERTAIN LEVIES FOR THE CITY'S PROPOSED FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 BUDGET
- E. CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING
- F. CLOSE THE PUBLIC HEARING
- G. ADJOURN